# **Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request**

	Development Fund (NDF)		
☐ Capital Infrasti	ructure Fund (CIF)		
Municipal Aid	Program (MAP)		
Paving Fund (P	'AV)		
Primary Sponsor: Councilman David Tandy			
<b>Amount:</b> \$441.00 <b>Date:</b> April 22, 2016			
Description of program/project including public project/program and any external grantee(s):	-		
District four is allocating funding to cover the cost of honorary streets signs to be installed on Hancock Street between East Caldwell Street and & Oak Street of for Rev. Bernard Crayton Way.			
-			
City Agency: Public Works			
Contact Person: Stuart Sparks and Kenneth Slaughter			
<b>Agency Phone:</b> 502-574-2710			
	waste og grange og grande og g		
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of will be used for a public purpose.	f city tax dollars, and have det	termined the funds	
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of will be used for a public purpose.  4	f city tax dollars, and have det	termined the funds 4/22/2016	
will be used for a public purpose.			
will be used for a public purpose.  4 District # Council Member Signature	\$441.00	4/22/2016	
will be used for a public purpose.  4	\$441.00 Amount	4/22/2016	
will be used for a public purpose.  4	\$441.00 Amount	4/22/2016 Date	
will be used for a public purpose.  4 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by:  Appropriations Committee Cha	\$441.00 Amount	4/22/2016 Date	
will be used for a public purpose.  4 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Cha  Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	\$441.00 Amount  irman  Amended Amount:	4/22/2016 Date	
will be used for a public purpose.  4 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Cha  Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:  Request Amount:  Reference #:	\$441.00 Amount  dirman  Amended Amount:  To OMB:	4/22/2016 Date	
will be used for a public purpose.  4 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Cha  Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:  Request Amount:  Reference #:  Budget Revision #:	\$441.00 Amount  dirman  Amended Amount:  To OMB:	4/22/2016 Date  Date	
will be used for a public purpose.  4 District # Council Member Signature  Approved by: Appropriations Committee Cha  Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:  Request Amount:  Reference #:	\$441.00 Amount  dirman  Amended Amount: To OMB:	4/22/2016 Date  Date	

# CIF, NDF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Name: Public Works

Program/Project Name: Honorary Street Renaming Sign

Tionorary out	Renaming Sign	
	Yes/No/NA	
<b>Request Form:</b> Is the Request Signed by all Council Member Appropriating Funding?	er(s) Yes	
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, are they account numbers in the request form description?	disclosed with NA	
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, does the a request exclude the matching fund amount?	amount of the No	
<b>Request Form:</b> If other funds are to be used for this project disclosed with account numbers in the request form description		
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louis own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the fund probably NDF.		
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does the project life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is pro		
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	greater than No	
<b>Ordinance Required:</b> Is the request a transfer from NDF to so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	cost center? If No	
<b>Supporting Documentation:</b> Does the attachment include a and description of cost?	a valid estimate Yes	

Prepared by: KudvarDCK

Date: April 22, 2016



David W. Tandy District 4 Councilman

Keidra D.C. King Legislative Aide

April 25, 2016

Metro Council Clerk:

I have given my aide Keidra King permission to sign for me regarding the following Neighborhood Development Fund: Honorary Street Renaming Sign for Rev. Bernard Crayton Way.

Please contact my office if you have further question.

With warmest regards, I am...

Very truly yours,

David W. Tandy

Fourth District Councilman

## King, Keidra

From:

Slaughter, Kenneth G.

Sent:

Friday, April 22, 2016 4:42 PM

To:

King, Keidra

Cc:

Sparks, Stuart; Roades, Bonnie J; Hall, Barbara C

Subject:

RE: Information from Little Flock Baptist Church

#### Good Afternoon Keidra!

Please confirm that this request is for (3) "honorary" signs. If so, the cost is as follows:

(2) Honorary Street Name Signs installed material and labor costs? = \$ 376.00 {this will include all

➤ (1) Honorary Street Name Sign given to recipient = \$ 65.00

### TOTAL = \$441.00

Signs & Markings will install (2) "honorary" street name signs on Hancock St. between {E. Caldwell St. & E. Oak St.}. Once the resolution has been finalized we will accept the funds for the above total. We will then proceed with the fabrication of the said signs. This process may take one month for my staff to bring to conclusion. If there is any associated ceremony scheduled that may conflict with this projected date of completion, please let us know..... One last thing Keidra, please provide Rev. Crayton's full name as he would like to see it on the honorary sign....

Kindly,

# Kenny Slaughter

Louisville Metro Government

P W & Assets - {SIGNS & MARXINGS DIVISION}

1450 Lexington Rd., Louisville, KY 40206

{Office} 502-574-2710

{Cell} 502-794-6862

{E-mail} kenneth.slaughter@louisvilleky.gov

From: King, Keidra

Sent: Friday, April 22, 2016 3:53 PM

Cc: Slaughter, Kenneth G.

Subject: RE: Information from Little Flock Baptist Church

Hello Kenneth,

I do want one sign for the pastor to take with him. Thanks for your assistances.